By: Vivek Ganti (vg@hkw-law.com) Reg. No. 71,368; and Sharad Bijanki (sb@hkw-law.com) Reg. No. 73,400

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TELULAR CORPORATION Petitioner,

v.

PERDIEM CO., LLC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00636 U.S. Patent 9,071,931

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 F.R. 4211, 4234-35 (Jan. 18, 2013), Petitioner Telular Corporation requests a refund in the amount of \$14,000 to be credited to Deposit Account No. 506541.

On January 11, 2017, the Petitioner filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review with the PTO requesting review of 9 claims: 1, 8-11, 17-19, and 21. In accordance with the fee schedule provided in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b), the Petitioner authorized the PTO to charge any applicable fees to the specified deposit account. Petitioners' petition incurred the following fees:

Request fee	\$9,000
Excess claim request fee	\$0
(0 claims x \$200)	
Post-institution fee	\$14,000
Excess claim post-institution fee	\$0
(0 claims x \$400)	
Total	\$23,000

On June 20, 2017, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board (the "Board") issued an order granting the Petitioner and Patent Owner's Joint Motion to Terminate Prior to Institution Due to Settlement Agreement. Accordingly, Petitioners request a refund for the Petition Fees of \$14,000 to be credited to Deposit Account No. 506541.



Respectfully submitted, HILL, KERTSCHER & WHARTON, LLP

Date: J	une	20th.	2017
---------	-----	-------	------

/Vivek Ganti/

Vivek Ganti (Reg. No. 71,368) Lead Counsel for Petitioners 3350 Riverwood Pkwy, Suite 800 Atlanta, GA 30339 (770) 953-0995



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Paper and supporting materials were served via electronic mail on June 20, 2017, as agreed to by the parties pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.105, in its entirety on the following:

Alan Whitehurst

AlanWhitehurst@quinnemanuel.com

Marissa Ducca

marissaducca@quinnemanuel.com

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP

777 6th Street NW 11th floor

Washington, D.C. 20001-3706

Robert Babayi
robert@vectoriplaw.com
Vector IP
3208 Q St. NW
Washington D.C. 2007

Respectfully submitted, HILL, KERTSCHER & WHARTON, LLP

/Vivek Ganti/

Date: June 20, 2017 Vivek Ganti

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

3350 Riverwood Pkwy, Suite 800 Registration No. 71,368

Atlanta, GA 30339 (770) 953-0995

